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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 4 BALANCES Jean DeChantigny 161 27 1033 24481 1412 3774
2 2 VIERGES Nicole De Chantign 142 19 982 23950 1286 3653
3 6 ZODIACS Raymond Beland 141 16 935 23863 1238 3575
4 8 BELIERS Claudette Van Hout 136 26 892 23676 1206 3583
5 3 SCORPIONS Diane Hill 126 23 1062 23541 1258 3639
6 7 VOISINS Gilles Lapointe 108½ 17 909 23293 1230 3605
7 5 SAGITTAIRES Andre Ouellette 100½ 7 1088 23111 1482 3775
8 1 VERSEAUX Huguette Pilon 93 9 1038 23013 1247 3483

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

4 Claude St-Louis 207 8711 42 300 739
5 Richard Dagenais 206 9270 45 289 717
3 Marcel Paquet 196 2951 15 248 680
2 Francois Houde 196 4707 24 229 648
3 Gilles Barette 194 8771 45 276 682
5 Alain Dubuc 192 8084 42 300 700
7 Pierre Miron 191 8032 42 278 703
3 Roger Beaupre 188 7928 42 269 693
7 Gilles Lapointe 187 8444 45 249 676
5 Andre Ouellette 187 8434 45 258 686
4 Jean DeChantigny 186 8410 45 234 626

1 Fernand Rivet 185 7800 42 263 651
4 Richard Rivest 183 4782 26 269 726
1 Victor Perreault 180 6483 36 232 618
6 Raymond Beland 177 5331 30 238 636
3 Jacques Lauzon 176 6891 39 246 632
6 Claude Labonte 173 7813 45 257 623
5 Jean-Claude Longtin 143 5578 39 234 538
2 Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 139 6281 45 182 477
3 Pierre Joly 118 4979 42 198 431
8 Claude Boucher 114 2065 18 168 431

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
8 Huguette Lafrance 193 6396 33 267 667
3 Diane Hill 190 8556 45 248 652
5 Monique Lecompte 188 8500 45 278 752
6 Huguette Lalonde 187 7866 42 248 659
1 Huguette Pilon 185 8359 45 234 607
1 Micheline Soulard 182 8230 45 265 687
5 Louise Lavoie 172 7251 42 258 622
2 Nicole Brais 170 7154 42 248 575
2 Lucille Lanteigne 169 7113 42 257 615
1 Danielle Couture 165 6949 42 261 604
4 Suzanne Despatie 164 5905 36 247 596
2 Nicole De Chantigny 158 7120 45 214 552
8 Claudette Van Houtte 156 7058 45 235 620

4 Anne-Marie Tessier 156 6579 42 257 540
8 Louise Brodeur 154 6468 42 203 549
8 Fabienne Gauvreau 151 5927 39 210 536
7 Suzie Cantin 151 6830 45 247 553
2 Gisele Chevrier 150 6338 42 205 555
6 Dolores DeLagrave 144 4776 33 220 620
7 Monique Rousseau 142 5967 42 223 562
1 Denise Normandin 141 6383 45 224 576
6 Denise St-Hilaire 138 4583 33 203 530
4 Francine Pregent 137 5378 39 205 568
8 Denise Roy 124 5243 42 209 519
6 Teresa Marinelli 116 5221 45 181 422
7 Veronique Gauthier 108 4866 45 167 439

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  7- 5  8- 6  3- 1  4- 2
Next Week  8- 1  4- 5  6- 2  3- 7

BLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles LavalBLS-2018/AS 30.04.02 licensed to Mario Giard - Salon de Quilles Laval12/9/2025  3:28 pm  Page 1 of 4



L'AN 2000 25-2612/9/2025    Week 15 of 34 Page 2

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1208 SCORPIONS 1198 BALANCES 1131 BELIERS
Handicap Series 3429 BALANCES 3394 SCORPIONS 3374 BELIERS

Men Scratch Game 229 Claude St-Louis 222 Richard Dagenais 220 Gilles Lapointe
Scratch Series 599 Claude St-Louis 597 Richard Dagenais 584 Roger Beaupre

Women Scratch Game 208 Suzanne Despatie 207 Diane Hill 201 Monique Lecompte
Scratch Series 553 Huguette Pilon 547 Diane Hill 547 Suzanne Despatie

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1482 SAGITTAIRES 1412 BALANCES 1286 VIERGES
Handicap Series 3775 SAGITTAIRES 3774 BALANCES 3653 VIERGES

Men Scratch Game 300 Claude St-Louis 300 Alain Dubuc 289 Richard Dagenais
Scratch Series 739 Claude St-Louis 726 Richard Rivest 717 Richard Dagenais

Women Scratch Game 278 Monique Lecompte 267 Huguette Lafrance 265 Micheline Soulard
Scratch Series 752 Monique Lecompte 687 Micheline Soulard 667 Huguette Lafrance
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - VERSEAUX
Danielle Couture 6949 42 165 144 191 186 521 191 - 164=27 521 - 492=29
Denise Normandin 6383 45 141 107 129 128 364 129 - 143=-14 364 - 429=-65
Micheline Soulard 8230 45 182 167 133 136 436 167 - 185=-18 436 - 555=-119
Victor Perreault 6483 36 180 a180 a180 a180 540
Fernand Rivet 7800 42 185 157 162 177 496 177 - 187=-10 496 - 561=-65
Huguette Pilon 8359 45 185 191 185 177 553 191 - 185=6 553 - 555=-2
2 - VIERGES
Nicole Brais 7154 42 170 158 167 165 490 167 - 170=-3 490 - 510=-20
Gisele Chevrier 6338 42 150 138 169 127 434 169 - 151=18 434 - 453=-19
Jean-Claude St-Hilaire 6281 45 139 167 104 122 393 167 - 140=27 393 - 420=-27
Lucille Lanteigne 7113 42 169 122 124 160 406 160 - 171=-11 406 - 513=-107
Francois Houde 4707 24 196 194 197 182 573 197 - 196=1 573 - 588=-15
Nicole De Chantigny 7120 45 158 131 191 200 522 200 - 157=43 522 - 471=51
3 - SCORPIONS
Jacques Lauzon 6891 39 176 214 150 146 510 214 - 177=37 510 - 531=-21
Pierre Joly 4979 42 118 158 142 124 424 158 - 116=42 424 - 348=76
Diane Hill 8556 45 190 199 141 207 547 207 - 190=17 547 - 570=-23
Gilles Barette 8771 45 194 152 171 201 524 201 - 196=5 524 - 588=-64
Roger Beaupre 7928 42 188 184 199 201 584 201 - 188=13 584 - 564=20
Marcel Paquet 2951 15 196 217 169 167 553 217 - 199=18 553 - 597=-44
4 - BALANCES
Anne-Marie Tessier 6579 42 156 127 183 135 445 183 - 157=26 445 - 471=-26
Francine Pregent 5378 39 137 142 150 123 415 150 - 137=13 415 - 411=4
Richard Rivest 4782 26 183 187 202 175 564 202 - 183=19 564 - 549=15
Suzanne Despatie 5905 36 164 208 172 167 547 208 - 162=46 547 - 486=61
Claude St-Louis 8711 42 207 193 177 229 599 229 - 208=21 599 - 624=-25
Jean DeChantigny 8410 45 186 160 199 155 514 199 - 188=11 514 - 564=-50
5 - SAGITTAIRES
Louise Lavoie 7251 42 172 104 168 167 439 168 - 174=-6 439 - 522=-83
Monique Lecompte 8500 45 188 141 201 177 519 201 - 190=11 519 - 570=-51
Jean-Claude Longtin 5578 39 143 140 94 126 360 140 - 144=-4 360 - 432=-72
Alain Dubuc 8084 42 192 131 189 187 507 189 - 194=-5 507 - 582=-75
Andre Ouellette 8434 45 187 168 181 170 519 181 - 188=-7 519 - 564=-45
Richard Dagenais 9270 45 206 171 222 204 597 222 - 206=16 597 - 618=-21
6 - ZODIACS
Huguette Lalonde 7866 42 187 140 170 160 470 170 - 189=-19 470 - 567=-97
Dolores DeLagrave 4776 33 144 a144 a144 a144 432
Teresa Marinelli 5221 45 116 116 126 115 357 126 - 115=11 357 - 345=12
Claude Labonte 7813 45 173 132 153 171 456 171 - 175=-4 456 - 525=-69
Denise St-Hilaire 4583 33 138 a138 a138 a138 414
Raymond Beland 5331 30 177 a177 a177 a177 531
7 - VOISINS
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Veronique Gauthier 4866 45 108 84 112 101 297 112 - 108=4 297 - 324=-27
Monique Rousseau 5967 42 142 145 137 120 402 145 - 142=3 402 - 426=-24
Suzie Cantin 6830 45 151 147 142 142 431 147 - 152=-5 431 - 456=-25
Pierre Miron 8032 42 191 156 180 160 496 180 - 193=-13 496 - 579=-83
Gilles Lapointe 8444 45 187 220 183 175 578 220 - 187=33 578 - 561=17
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - BELIERS
Louise Brodeur 6468 42 154 147 123 123 393 147 - 155=-8 393 - 465=-72
Denise Roy 5243 42 124 131 112 146 389 146 - 124=22 389 - 372=17
Claude Boucher 2065 18 114 105 134 124 363 134 - 113=21 363 - 339=24
Claudette Van Houtte 7058 45 156 120 181 119 420 181 - 158=23 420 - 474=-54
Fabienne Gauvreau 5927 39 151 166 126 170 462 170 - 151=19 462 - 453=9
Huguette Lafrance 6396 33 193 a193 a193 a193 579
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